

November 22, 2024

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

Notice is hereby given that on Monday, December 2, 2024 at 6:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as possible, at the Trotwood Community and Cultural Arts Center, 4000 Lake Center Drive, Trotwood, Ohio, the Trotwood City Council will hold Public Hearings on the following ordinances, of which brief summaries are as follows:

OR19-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council establishing annual appropriations for expenses and expenditures of the City of Trotwood, State of Ohio, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025 and ending December 31, 2025.

OR20-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council amending Ordinance No. OR38-23, the annual appropriations for expenses and expenditures of the City of Trotwood, State of Ohio, for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024.

OR21-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council adopting the 2025 Wage Scales for certain Full-Time and Part-Time, Non-Union employees of the City of Trotwood, State of Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

OR22-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council repealing Section 1341.13 "Notices, Orders and Citations" of the Trotwood Codes of Ordinances, and enacting new Section 1341.13 "Notices, Orders, and Citations" to promote consistency with the Property Maintenance Code, and declaring an emergency.

OR23-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council repealing Section 1341.17 "Demolition" of the Trotwood Codes of Ordinances, and enacting new Section 1341.17 "Demolition" to promote consistency with the Property Maintenance Code and Section 715.26 of the Ohio Revised Code, and declaring an emergency.

OR24-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council repealing Section 1357.13 "Adoption of Procedures in Ohio R.C. 3929.86(C) and (D)" of the Trotwood Codes of Ordinances, and enacting new Section 1357.13 "Adoption of Procedures in Ohio R.C. 3929.86 (C) and (D), and declaring an emergency.

Citizens wanting to make a public comment should appear at the Trotwood Community and Cultural Arts Center at 6:15 p.m. in order to register prior to the start of the meeting. Copies of a proposed ordinance may be obtained from the Clerk of Council, 3035 Olive Road, Trotwood, Ohio, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Kara B. Landis Clerk of Council

PHONE 937-837-7771 FAX 937-854-0574 TROTWOOD.ORG

3035 OLIVE ROAD Trotwood, OH 45426